JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

April 16, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 73, 74A

Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Winters Rep. Morgan

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Westlund
Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5547, Department of Human Services, 2005-07 Budget Rebalance

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on SB 5547, Department of Human
Services, 2005-07 Budget Rebalance.
020 Sen. Bates
024 Sen. Gordly
029 Chair Carter
031 Sen. Bates
040 Chair Carter
044 John Britton, Legislative Presents SB 5547, Department of Human Services, 2005-07
Fiscal Office Budget Rebalance (Exhibit #1);
Presents Department of Human Services 2005-07 Budget
Rebalance History (Exhibit #2).
146 Rep. Morgan
149 Mr. Britton
151 Rep. Morgan
152 Mr. Britton
156 Rep. Morgan
157 Chair
160 Mr. Britton
162 Bruce Goldberg, Presents Department of Human Services April 2007
Director, Department of Rebalance (Exhibit #3).
Human Services
TAPE 74A
001 Mr. Goldberg Continues his presentation on the 2005-07 budget rebalance.
028 Rep. Morgan



031
161
177
221
234
255
280
290
295
314

342

TAPE 73B

001
003

010
012
019
022
026
029
037

055
141

147
158
165
167
187
197
218
231
242

Additional Exhibits:

Mr. Goldberg
Sen. Bates
Mr. Goldberg
Chair Carter
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Goldberg
Rep. Boone
Chair Carter
Sen. Winters

Jim Scherzinger, Deputy
Director Of Finance,
Department of Human
Services

John Swanson, Budget
Director, Department of
Human Services

Mr. Swanson
Sen. Bates

Mr. Swanson
Mr. Goldberg
Chair Carter
Mr. Goldberg
Rep. Kotek

Mr. Goldberg
Mr. Swanson

Mr. Scherzinger
Sen. Winters

Mr. Scherzinger
Sen. Winters
Mr. Scherzinger
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Swanson
Mr. Goldberg
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter

Presents Department of Human Services — April 2007
Rebalance (Exhibit #4).

Continues his testimony on the budget rebalance for 2005-07.

Presents TANF MOE Requirement (Exhibit #5).

Adjourns the meeting at 2:30 p.m.

Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of SB 5547, DHS: 2005-07 Budget Rebalance (Exhibit #6).



