## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

April 16, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 73, 74A
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5547, Department of Human Services, 2005-07 Budget Rebalance	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rule	es. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.
--	--

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
	Chair Carter	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on SB 5547, Department of Human Services, 2005-07 Budget Rebalance.
020	Sen. Bates	
024	Sen. Gordly	
029	Chair Carter	
031	Sen. Bates	
040	Chair Carter	
044	John Britton, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents SB 5547, Department of Human Services, 2005-07 Budget Rebalance <b>(Exhibit #1)</b> ;
		Presents Department of Human Services 2005-07 Budget Rebalance History <b>(Exhibit #2)</b> .
146	Rep. Morgan	
149	Mr. Britton	
151	Rep. Morgan	
152	Mr. Britton	
156	Rep. Morgan	
157	Chair	
160	Mr. Britton	
162	Bruce Goldberg, Director, Department of Human Services	Presents Department of Human Services April 2007 Rebalance <b>(Exhibit #3)</b> .
TAPE 74A		
001	Mr. Goldberg	Continues his presentation on the 2005-07 budget rebalance.
028	Rep. Morgan	

031	Mr. Goldberg	
161	Sen. Bates	
177	Mr. Goldberg	
221	Chair Carter	
234	Sen. Gordly	
255	Mr. Goldberg	
280	Rep. Boone	
290	Chair Carter	
295	Sen. Winters	
314	Jim Scherzinger, Deputy Director Of Finance, Department of Human Services	
342	John Swanson, Budget Director, Department of Human Services	Presents Department of Human Services – April 2007 Rebalance <b>(Exhibit #4)</b> .
TAPE 73B		
001	Mr. Swanson	Continues his testimony on the budget rebalance for 2005-07.
003	Sen. Bates	
010	Mr. Swanson	
012	Mr. Goldberg	
019	Chair Carter	
022	Mr. Goldberg	
026	Rep. Kotek	
029	Mr. Goldberg	
037	Mr. Swanson	
055	Mr. Scherzinger	Presents TANF MOE Requirement (Exhibit #5).
141	Sen. Winters	
147	Mr. Scherzinger	
158	Sen. Winters	
165	Mr. Scherzinger	
167	Rep. Morgan	
187	Mr. Swanson	
197	Mr. Goldberg	
218	Rep. Morgan	
231	Rep. Kotek	
242	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:30 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of SB 5547, DHS: 2005-07 Budget Rebalance (Exhibit #6).